OPERATOR'S MANUAL
MORITA TW-201-S ASSAULT RIFLE
(MORITA I / STANDARD INFANTRY RIFLE)
Index: TW-201-S-MI
Document ID: MI-ORD-TW201S-OM-2192-R4
NSN: 1005-41-278-9314
Manufacturer: Morita Arms Company
Status: Mobile Infantry Primary Small Arm

17. APPENDIX A — AUTHORIZED AMMUNITION LIST
17.1 Upper Channel (5.56×45mm NATO / .223 Remington)
Type Designation Case Application
Ball (FMJ) M193 Brass (nickel-plated for
H₂S)
Standard (Warrior Bug
joints)
Expanding
(HP)
M193-HP Brass Larvae, close range
(increased stopping power)
Tracer M196 Brass Target designation, fire
correction
Armor
Piercing
M995 AP Nickel-plated steel/brass By special authorization
only (Tanker Bug, chitin
penetration)
Prohibited: Bi-metal case ammunition (Oregon campaign, 2187–2190 production) — causes
chambering jams and corrosion in acidic environments.
17.2 Lower Channel (12 Gauge, 18.5×69mm)
Type Designation Application
Buckshot (00 Buck, 9 pellets) M257 Swarm engagement up to 15 m
(standard)
Trench buckshot (15 pellets, reduced
charge)
M258 Infected targets, hive fighting
(reduced recoil)
Slug (20 g) M259 Breaching obstacles, single hard
targets
Illuminating (20 sec, no thermal
signature)
M260 Special version — Vanguard only
(thermal gloves mandatory)
18. APPENDIX B — SIGHT COMPATIBILITY TABLE
Sight Type Model (NSN) Compatibility Mount Note
Iron
(standard)
— All variants Integral No maintenance,
vacuum-rated
Reflex/Red
Dot
Reflex T-1
(1005-41-3452210)
Mk I, Carbine,
Vanguard
Picatinny Hive combat. Battery
CR2032, 500 hr life,
20 g rated
Optical
1.5x
Mag Optic M150
(1005-41-5678331)
Carbine (Fleet) Picatinny Standard for
TW-201-C Carbine
Optical 4x Small Scope (Morita
LMG)
Mk I (after
adaptation)
Picatinny
(adapter)
Zeroing required at
armory
Thermal Vanguard TWS
(1005-41-8904523)
Vanguard only Special Not for Mk I
(power/data bus
incompatible)
Installation of supplemental sights shall be performed by the armorer only. Unauthorized installation
is punishable per Section 16.
19. FINAL PROVISIONS
19.1 This Manual shall be studied by every Mobile Infantry soldier prior to authorization to handle the
Weapon.
19.2 Knowledge of Sections 6 (Partial Disassembly), 9 (Cleaning/Lubrication), 10 (Charging), 11
(Unloading), and 13 (Malfunctions) shall be tested monthly (Pass/Fail). Two consecutive Fail results
shall result in revocation of weapons handling authorization and referral to remedial training.
19.3 Loss of this Manual is equivalent to loss of the Weapon and incurs disciplinary action per
Federal Military Code of Justice Article 89. Storage of an electronic copy on a soldier's personal
tablet (formats .pdf, .epub) with encryption no less than AES-256 is authorized.
19.4 Upon transfer to another unit, the soldier shall turn in the Weapon and this Manual to the
quartermaster with annotation in the service record. Issuance of a new Manual shall be against
signature.
19.5 The Weapon is the property of the United Citizen Federation. Attempted sale, transfer to third
parties, or removal from the Sector constitutes high treason and is punishable under the Federal
Code of Military Justice (Article 4, Section 12 — maximum penalty).
20. REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Sections Affected Description of Change Authorizing
Officer
1 17 March
2190
All Initial release Gen. QM J.